

THE STATE OF TEXAS

TENTH ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL REGION

ORDER OF ASSIGNMENT BY THE PRESIDING JUDGE

Pursuant to Articles 74.054 and 74.056 of the Texas Government Code, I hereby assign the: **Honorable Chris Martin**, Judge of the 294th District Court of Van Zandt County, Texas,

To the County Court at Law of Van Zandt County, Texas.

And I further hereby assign the: **Honorable Joshua Wintters**, Judge of the County Court at Law of Van Zandt County, Texas,

To the 294th District Court of Van Zandt County, Texas.

This assignment is for a period beginning January 1, 2019, providing that the assignment shall continue after the specified period of time as may be necessary for the assigned Judge to complete trial of any case or cases begun during this period, and to pass on motions for new trial and all other matters growing out of cases tried by the Judge herein assigned during this period through December 31, 2019, or the undersigned Presiding Judge has terminated this assignment in writing, whichever occurs first.

CONDITION(S) OF ASSIGNMENT (IF ANY):

The Clerks of the Courts are directed to post a copy of this assignment on the notice board so that attorneys and parties may be advised of this assignment, in accordance with the law.

Signed this 1^{st} day of January, 2019.

ALFONSO CHARLES, Presiding Judge Tenth Administrative Judicial Region